thereunder, the remuneration payable to Mr. 
Shonti Venkateswarlu (DIN: 08602254),on his 
re-appointment as a Whole Time Director of the 
Company for a period of five years, with effect 
from 11th November 2024, shall be as under:

1. 	 Basic Salary: Rs.3,50,000/- (rupees 
three lakhs fifty thousand only) per month, 
with an annual increment of Rs.25,000/- 
(rupees twenty five thousand only) per 
month (annual increment will be effective 
from 1st April of each financial year).

2. 	 House Rent Allowance: 40% of the Basic 
Salary.

3. 	 Medical Reimbursement: Expenses 
incurred during the financial year for self 
and family, subject to a ceiling of one